
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT OF CIVIL WORKS DIVISION LESCO TENDER NO.05 (2024-

25) 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: LESCO 

2 Method of Procurement: Single stage Two envelopes Procedure (on item rate basis). 

3 Title of Procurement: Civil Works Division LESCO Tender Notice No.05 (2024-25) 

4 Tender Inquiry No: Tender No.05 (2024-25) Civil Works Division LESCO 

5 PPRA Ref. No.(TSE): TS552130E 

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing: 19.12.2024 11:30 AM 

7 Date & Time of Bid Opening: 19.12.2024 12:00 PM 

8 No of Bids Received: 18 No. bids received against 04 No works. 

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As per bidding documents 

10 Details of Bid(s)Evaluation: As under 
 

Name of work: Construction Of Double Story Office Building For Assistant Manager (O) Raja 
Jung Sub Division At 132 KV Grid Station Raiwind Old (1). 
 

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. 
M/S Al-Wahid Builders –M/S Ali Arshad 
Developers (J.V) 

Responsive 

2. M/S W.M Constructor Responsive 

3. M/S Khawaja Ijaz-ud-Din Responsive 

4. M/S Sitara Construction Company 

Non-Responsive. 

 Bidder has not submitted signed and 
stamped bidding document with 
technical bid as per clause 11.1 (I) of 
bidding document. 

5. M/S Taj Muhammad Khan & Co 

Non-Responsive. 

 Bidder has not submitted signed and 
stamped bidding document with 
technical bid as per clause 11.1 (I) of 
bidding document. 

 

 

Name of work: Construction of (2-Set) Triple Storey Flats Cat-V & Construction of main road 
with filling, P/L P.C.C Flooring and Swings and Dismantling of 08 No. Old F-Type Quarter at 
GSO Colony Shalamar Lahore (2). 

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. 
M/S HMS Enterprises- Aftab Khan & 
Brothers (J.V) 

Non-Responsive. 

 Bidder has not submitted signed and 
stamped bidding document with 
technical bid as per clause 11.1 (I) of 
bidding document 

2. M/S Naeem & Co Responsive 

3. M/s Asif & Sons-I.H Malik & Co (J.V) Responsive 

4. 
M/S Khawaja Ijaz-ud-Din-Rana Akhtar 
Hussain (J.V) 

Responsive 
 



Name of work: Construction of PCC flooring and Construction Of Security Hut, Construction 
Of Mosque (20-person), construction of 03 no. Washroom, 08 nos. CCTV security camera, 
upgradation of Deputy Manager office building at Regional Store Shalamar LESCO and p/l of 
Griders at Mcloed Road LESCO Complex Lahore (3) 

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. 
M/S N &F Associates- Muhammad Saeed 
Contractor (J.V) 

Non- Responsive 

 Bidder has not submitted signed and 
stamped bidding document with 
technical bid as per clause 11.1 (l) of 
bidding document 

2. M/S N.S Construction Company 

Non- Responsive 

 The bidder has not submitted 
undertaking on his letter head that no 
previously  awarded work to his firm is 
pending/ delayed without cogent reason 
and has completed the previous awarded 
work with in stipulated time period as 
defined in bidding document as per 
clause 11.1 (J). Bidder has not filled form 
of bid. 

3. M/S W.M Constructor  Responsive 

4. M/S Usman  & Co-YU & Co (J.V) Responsive 
 

Name of work: Construction of (01 Set) Double Storey Flats Cat-V at Kasur Complex Kasur 
(4). 

Sr. No Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. 
M/S Al-Wahid Builders –M/S Ali Arshad 
Developers (J.V) 

Responsive 

2. 
M/S Taj Muhammad Khan & Co - M/S N &F 
Associates 

Non- Responsive. 

Bidder has not submitted signed and 
stamped bidding document with technical 
bid as per clause 11.1 (l) of bidding 
document. 

3. M/s Aftab Khan & Brothers  

Non- Responsive 
Bidder has not submitted signed and 
stamped bidding document with technical 
bid as per clause 11.1 (l) of bidding 
document. PEC certificate / card of civil 
engineer is not provided. 

4. M/S N.S Construction Company 

Non- Responsive 

 The bidder has not submitted 
undertaking on his letter head that no 
previously  awarded work to his firm is 
pending/ delayed without cogent reason 
and has completed the previous awarded 
work with in stipulated time period as 
defined in bidding document as per 
clause 11.1 (J). Bidder has not filled form 
of bid. 

5. M/s A.Rehman Construction Co Responsive 



 

 

 

Note:  The financial proposals of above works will be opened on 21.01.2025 at 02:00 PM in this office. 

The responsive bidders are advised to attend Financial Opening of bids. 

 

 

 

Signature:  __________ _____________ 
  Official Stamp: Deputy Manager (Civil) 
                       Civil Works Division LESCO 
 
 
 
 
 


	Fees Tender 05 (Technical)
	Technical Evaluation Report Tender-05 (2024-25)

